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Liear Applicant:

Based on information you supplieds and assuming yeur cperations will be as
steted in your applicetion for recegnition of exenphion: ue have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax under section 5014{a) of the Internst Revenue
Code ae an arganization described in section B01{c)(3).

(/jé Because you are & nemly treated cogenizaticons me are not now meking 3
~ final determination of your foundaticn status under section B09(a) of the Code.

Howevers we have determined thal you can ressonahly expect te be a publicly
supported organization described in secticons B0%{3)41) and 170<b3{1) {AY{vi).

Accardinglys during an advance ruling pericd you will he treated as a
publicly supparted corganizations and noet es a privete foundation. This advance
ruling pericd begins and entls on the dates shoun above.

Hithin 90 days after the end of your edvence ruling pericds you must
sent us Lhe informaticn needed o determine whether you have met the requive-
mentis of the applicabie support Lest during the advance ruling pericd. If vou
establish that you have been & publicly supported crganizations we will classi-
Ty you as g section B0¥4{a) (1) or BD%{a) (2} organization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicable support test. I you do not meel
the public support reguirements during the advance ruling pericds ne uill
ctassify you as a private foundation for future pericds. Alsos if ne classify
yau as a private foundaticns se mili breat you a5 a private foundation from
your beginning date for purpoeses of sechicn BO7{d) and 4940.

- Grantors and coniributors may rely on cur determinetion that you are not a
"private Toundation until 70 days after the end of your advante ruling pericd.
YF you send us the reguired information withis the 90 daves grantorz and
contiribubors may continue to rely on the advence determination until ne make

a final determination of yeur foundation status.
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qualify as deductibfe contributions, depending on the circumstances.
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If we publish a motice in the Internal Revenue Bufletin stating that we
w#ill no {onger treat you as a pebiicly supported owrganizations grantors and
contiributiors may not rely on this deternination after the dabte s pubiish the
antice. In addifions if you lose your sitatus ac a pubticly supported organi-
zationy and a graantor or contributor mag responcibie fore or was aware ofs the
act or failure to acty that resulted in your Ioss of such statusy that person
may not refy on this deterwination frow the date of the act or failure to act.
Alsoy it a grantor or contributor fearwed that we had given motice that you
would be removed from classification as ¢ pubiiciy supporéed organizations then
thati person may aot reiy on this determination as of the date he or she

acquired such knouledge.

If wou change your sources of supports your purposess characters or method
of operationsy pl2ass {2t us know &0 w2 car consider the uffect of the changs on
your exempt statius and foundation states. If you amend vour organizational
document or bylawss please send us 3 copy of the amended document or bylaws.

Alsny {ol us knoww all changes in your rawme o address.

As of January 1y 1984y you are {iabie for eocial securify taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act on anounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your enpidyees during a valendar year. You are nat {jabie for the tax
imposed under the Fedaral Unempioywent Tax Act (FUUTAL.

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subjeckt Lo the pri-~
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 43 of the Interna{ Revenue Code.
Howewvers you are aot automatically exempt from other federa! wxoise faxes. If

yi24 have any gquestions about excises empioyments or other fedoral taxes: please

fet us know.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Rewvenwe Code. Beguestsy fegaciesy devisess transferss or gifts to you
oy for your ¢se are deductible for Federal estats and qift tax purposes if they

wpet the applicabfe provisions of sections 2055+ 2104y and 2522 of $he Coda.

Donors say deduct contributions 4o vou oniy to the extent that Lheir
contributinns are giftss witth nmo considaration received. Ticlket purchases and
similar payments in condunction with fundraising events may not necessarily

Revenus
Ruling 67-244y published in Cumulative Buifletin 1947-2+ on page 104y gives
guidel ines regarding when faxpayers may deduct psymsnts for admission toy or
other participation iny fundraising activities for charity.

You are not required o fife Form 990y Returw of Organization Exempt From
Income Taxy if your gross receipbs each year are wormaily $25:000 or fess. If

Cyou recaive @ Form 990 package in the maifs simply attach the labe! provideds

chaeck the box in the heading to indicats fhat your anrual gross receipts are
wormal iy 4254000 or lessy and sige the return.

If you are required to file a return you must fite it by the 154h day of
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the 1ifth month after the end of your annual accounting pericd. He charge &
penalty of $10 & day when a retwrn ic filed lates wnlese there is reasonable
cause ferr the delay. Howevers the meximun penaliy we charge canrot esceed
$5,000 o & percent of your gross receipts for the years whichever is less. Me
may alec charge this penaldy if & return i net compiete. Sor please ke sure

your reburn is complebe before you file it.

You are not reguired to file federad income tax relurns unlese you are
sub ject te the tan on unrelated business jncome uwnder segtion 11 of the Code.
If you are subject to this faxs wou must Tile an income Lax retwrn on Form
920-Ts Exempt Organizaticos Business Income Taw Return. In this tetier ne are
not determining shether any of vour present ¢r proposed activities are unre-
Vated triade or businesc as defined in secticn LiE of the Code.

You need an enployer identifivation wumber even if vou have no enployees.
¥ an employer identification numher mas not entered on your appilications ue
nill assign & number to you and advise yat of it. Flease use that number on
all retwrrns you Tile and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue

Service.

This determinaticon is based on evidence thst your funds are dedicated to
the purposes listed in section GO {c) {3} of Lhe {ode. To assure your contineed
exemptions you should keep recorde 4o shoat thet funds ave spest only for those
purpeses. I you distribute furde to obher orgenizationss your records should
shwt nhelther they are exempt under secltiow BOi{c){3), In cases umhere the
recipient organization is not exempt under section E014c>{3)s you must have

evitlence that the funds wiil remain dedicated to the reguired purposes and that
the recipient will use the funds for those purposes.

If we said in the beading of this letter thet an addenduwm appliess the
addendum enclased ie an integrasl part of this jetter.

Bevause this lebier could help us resclve any questions akout yocur exempt
status and foundatien statuss you should keep 14 in your permanent records.

If vou have any guesticnss please contact the person nhose name and
telephone number are shom in the heading of thic letter.

Bincerely yourss

Bebdyc g4

Eabby E. Scott
fHetrict Director

Enclesurei{s):
Form 872--C
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